
                                           
                                           
                        Waukesha 5th Grade Cross Country Meet
                          Hosted by Waukesha School District
                       Waukesha West High School | Waukesha, WI
                                           
                                   October 15, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Girls Orange ==========
                                           

  1.    55  Meadowbrook                                 (10:13.9  51:09.3 1:57.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Addilyn Jones           5     9:21.6
  2      5  Kinly Hink              5     9:35.2
  3     13  Kameron Leix            5    10:26.6
  4     14  Sydney Filipowicz       5    10:26.8
  5     22  Adelyn A                5    11:19.1
  6   ( 27) Olivia Zemanovic        5    11:37.7
  7   ( 35) Chloe Ettlie            5    12:44.3

  2.    56  Prairie                                     (10:17.1  51:25.3 1:27.8)
==========================================================
  1      4  Talia Townsend          5     9:34.7
  2      7  Nisha Bhat              5    10:02.0
  3     10  Natalie Weber           5    10:18.8
  4     15  Elizabeth McCarthy      5    10:27.3
  5     20  Eva Kuchan              5    11:02.5
  6   ( 21) Laina Pennow            5    11:09.5
  7   ( 26) Violet Erner            5    11:26.1

  3.    61  Heyer                                       (10:22.4  51:51.9 0:21.7)
==========================================================
  1      8  Olivia Ratzburg         5    10:11.3
  2      9  Violet Hunker           5    10:15.5
  3     11  Fiona Moon              5    10:19.6
  4     16  Stella Tonelli          5    10:32.5
  5     17  Kipling Olson           5    10:33.0
  6   ( 38) Rubi L                  5    13:15.8
  7   ( 47) Eliana Aguilera         5    14:57.9

  4.    75  Hillcrest                                   (10:39.6  53:17.7 1:53.5)
==========================================================
  1      3  Nola Powell             5     9:29.9
  2     12  Eloise Enright          5    10:26.5
  3     18  Tesney Schatzman        5    10:57.2
  4     19  Brooklyn Gonzalez       5    11:00.7
  5     23  Gabrielle Torres        5    11:23.4
  6   ( 25) Aili Logemann           5    11:25.5
  7   ( 31) Lorelei Olson           5    12:17.7

  5.   135  Lowell                                      (11:59.8  59:58.7 3:19.7)
==========================================================
  1      6  Sloane Stouff           5     9:54.5
  2     24  Brianna Greig           5    11:25.4
  3     32  Avery Sprague           5    12:33.0
  4     36  Violet Hietpas          5    12:51.6
  5     37  Aubrey Simpson          5    13:14.2
  6   ( 42) Sobella Kaufman         5    14:01.0
  7   ( 43) TayAnna Mesa            5    14:03.5

  6.   143  Hawthorne                                   (12:15.5  61:17.2 5:13.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Charlee H               5     9:22.5
  2     30  Josie B                 5    12:02.9
  3     33  Camila B                5    12:33.4
  4     34  Pamela D                5    12:42.7
  5     44  Mila V                  5    14:35.7
  6   ( 45) Kimberly M              5    14:36.9



  7   ( 46) Maleah S                5    14:37.4

  7.   177  Hadfield                                    (13:05.2  65:25.7 2:17.3)
==========================================================
  1     28  Danielle Benton         5    11:42.5
  2     29  McKenzie Scott          5    11:56.6
  3     39  Torionna Brown-Carter   5    13:48.7
  4     40  Beautyful Holmes        5    13:58.1
  5     41  Brooklyn Patz           5    13:59.8
  6   ( 48) Emilyn Anderson         5    17:16.3
  7   ( 49) Aaliyah Ramos           5    17:19.8
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Addilyn Jones      5    Meadowbrook                   9:21.6  7:30 
    2    2 Charlee H          5    Hawthorne                     9:22.5  7:30 
    3      Isabella Hewlette  5    Mount Calvary                 9:23.2  7:31 
    4    3 Nola Powell        5    Hillcrest                     9:29.9  7:36 
    5    4 Talia Townsend     5    Prairie                       9:34.7  7:40 
    6    5 Kinly Hink         5    Meadowbrook                   9:35.2  7:41 
    7      Lydia Duffek       5    Corpus Christi                9:42.2  7:46 
    8    6 Sloane Stouff      5    Lowell                        9:54.5  7:56 
    9    7 Nisha Bhat         5    Prairie                      10:02.0  8:02 
   10    8 Olivia Ratzburg    5    Heyer                        10:11.3  8:09 
   11    9 Violet Hunker      5    Heyer                        10:15.5  8:13 
   12   10 Natalie Weber      5    Prairie                      10:18.8  8:15 
   13      Anna Kluessendorf  5    Corpus Christi               10:19.3  8:16 
   14   11 Fiona Moon         5    Heyer                        10:19.6  8:16 
   15   12 Eloise Enright     5    Hillcrest                    10:26.5  8:22 
   16   13 Kameron Leix       5    Meadowbrook                  10:26.6  8:22 
   17   14 Sydney Filipowicz  5    Meadowbrook                  10:26.8  8:22 
   18   15 Elizabeth McCarthy 5    Prairie                      10:27.3  8:22 
   19   16 Stella Tonelli     5    Heyer                        10:32.5  8:26 
   20   17 Kipling Olson      5    Heyer                        10:33.0  8:27 
   21   18 Tesney Schatzman   5    Hillcrest                    10:57.2  8:46 
   22   19 Brooklyn Gonzalez  5    Hillcrest                    11:00.7  8:49 
   23   20 Eva Kuchan         5    Prairie                      11:02.5  8:50 
   24   21 Laina Pennow       5    Prairie                      11:09.5  8:56 
   25   22 Adelyn A           5    Meadowbrook                  11:19.1  9:04 
   26   23 Gabrielle Torres   5    Hillcrest                    11:23.4  9:07 
   27      Laura Stone        5    Corpus Christi               11:23.5  9:07 
   28   24 Brianna Greig      5    Lowell                       11:25.4  9:09 
   29   25 Aili Logemann      5    Hillcrest                    11:25.5  9:09 
   30   26 Violet Erner       5    Prairie                      11:26.1  9:09 
   31      Mia Griffin        5    Prairie                      11:26.2  9:09 
   32   27 Olivia Zemanovic   5    Meadowbrook                  11:37.7  9:19 
   33   28 Danielle Benton    5    Hadfield                     11:42.5  9:22 
   34      Emilee Thomas      5    Prairie                      11:53.7  9:31 
   35   29 McKenzie Scott     5    Hadfield                     11:56.6  9:34 
   36      Mia D              5    Prairie                      11:59.7  9:36 
   37   30 Josie B            5    Hawthorne                    12:02.9  9:39 
   38      Jiselle Rodriguez  5    Prairie                      12:03.5  9:39 
   39   31 Lorelei Olson      5    Hillcrest                    12:17.7  9:51 
   40      Javarri McDonald   5    Prairie                      12:18.8  9:51 
   41   32 Avery Sprague      5    Lowell                       12:33.0 10:03 
   42   33 Camila B           5    Hawthorne                    12:33.4 10:03 
   43      Lydia Schiel       5    Hillcrest                    12:40.6 10:09 
   44   34 Pamela D           5    Hawthorne                    12:42.7 10:11 
   45      Lila Klemens       5    Hillcrest                    12:43.3 10:11 
   46   35 Chloe Ettlie       5    Meadowbrook                  12:44.3 10:12 
   47      Evelyn Castro      5    Prairie                      12:45.2 10:13 
   48   36 Violet Hietpas     5    Lowell                       12:51.6 10:18 
   49      Elliot S           5    Hillcrest                    12:52.4 10:18 
   50   37 Aubrey Simpson     5    Lowell                       13:14.2 10:36 
   51   38 Rubi L             5    Heyer                        13:15.8 10:37 
   52      Maya Kalashian     5    Hillcrest                    13:31.7 10:50 
   53      Camryn Wolf        5    Hillcrest                    13:32.8 10:51 
   54      Kyleigh Lecount    5    Hillcrest                    13:42.0 10:58 
   55   39 Torionna Brown-Car 5    Hadfield                     13:48.7 11:03 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   56      Louisa Millonzi Fa 5    Hillcrest                    13:49.2 11:04 
   57   40 Beautyful Holmes   5    Hadfield                     13:58.1 11:11 
   58   41 Brooklyn Patz      5    Hadfield                     13:59.8 11:12 
   59   42 Sobella Kaufman    5    Lowell                       14:01.0 11:13 
   60   43 Tayanna Mesa       5    Lowell                       14:03.5 11:15 
   61      Robin Syvertson    5    Meadowbrook                  14:13.0 11:23 
   62   44 Mila V             5    Hawthorne                    14:35.7 11:41 
   63   45 Kimberly M         5    Hawthorne                    14:36.9 11:42 
   64   46 Maleah S           5    Hawthorne                    14:37.4 11:42 
   65   47 Eliana Aguilera    5    Heyer                        14:57.9 11:59 
   66      Kylie E            5    Meadowbrook                  15:00.7 12:01 
   67      River H            5    Heyer                        15:08.7 12:07 
   68      Claire Berklund    5    Meadowbrook                  15:09.5 12:08 
   69      Viniya L           5    Hawthorne                    15:10.3 12:09 
   70      Maryam U           5    Heyer                        15:12.9 12:11 
   71      Munachimso I       5    Hawthorne                    15:13.6 12:11 
   72      Valencia Robinson  5    Heyer                        15:13.8 12:11 
   73      Cassandra MacLeod  5    Lowell                       15:14.5 12:12 
   74      Hadley L           5    Meadowbrook                  15:16.4 12:14 
   75      Ainslee Goodchild  5    Prairie                      15:24.2 12:20 
   76      Kira G             5    Prairie                      15:59.0 12:48 
   77      Analayah Diaz      5    Prairie                      16:20.9 13:05 
   78      Aubrey Dzierzewski 5    Hillcrest                    16:34.2 13:16 
   79      Esabella Lehman-Or 5    Heyer                        16:40.4 13:21 
   80      Amelia Luterbach   5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha    17:05.5 13:41 
   81   48 Emilyn Anderson    5    Hadfield                     17:16.3 13:49 
   82   49 Aaliyah Ramos      5    Hadfield                     17:19.8 13:52 
   83      Mackenzie Redmond  5    Hadfield                     17:21.1 13:53 
   84      Genesis B          5    Hawthorne                    18:02.1 14:26 
   85      Lucia A            5    Heyer                        18:08.1 14:31 
   86      Melia Long         5    Hillcrest                    18:23.7 14:43 
   87      Natasha Price      5    Hawthorne                    19:16.0 15:25 
   88      Mailyn B           5    Hawthorne                    19:32.3 15:38 
   89      Gabriela V         5    Heyer                        20:49.5 16:40 
   90      Zoey M             5    Hawthorne                    23:14.8 18:36 
   91      Amyna D            5    Hawthorne                    23:15.1 18:37 
   92      Haddie Schueller   5    Lowell                       27:20.4 21:53 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


